
105 Anapamu Street, Santa
BarbaraCounty of Santa Barbara

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 118-00632

Status:Type: Agenda Item Passed

File created: In control: BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

On agenda: Final action:8/14/2018 8/14/2018

Title: Consider recommendations regarding the approval of Amendment No. 1 to the professional services
contract with Padre Associates, Inc. for biological consulting services for the Tajiguas Landfill and
Baron Ranch, Third District, as follows:

a) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute Amendment No. 1 to the professional services contract
with Padre Associates, Inc. (BC-18-179) to provide for additional biological survey support for the
Tajiguas Landfill Phase 3C liner project and other landfill projects and to increase the contract amount
by $53,100.00 for a total contract value of $111,720.00 to provide for that additional support; and

b) Determine that this action is exempt from California Environmental Quality Act pursuant to Section
15378(b)(5), which exempts organizational or administrative activities of governments that will not
result in direct or indirect physical changes to the environment and approve the filing of a Notice of
Exemption on that basis.

Sponsors: PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Board Letter, 2. Attachment A, 3. Attachment B, 4. Attachment C

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Acted on as follows:BOARD OF SUPERVISORS8/14/2018 1 Pass

Consider recommendations regarding the approval of Amendment No. 1 to the professional services contract
with Padre Associates, Inc. for biological consulting services for the Tajiguas Landfill and Baron Ranch, Third
District, as follows:

a) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute Amendment No. 1 to the professional services contract with
Padre Associates, Inc. (BC-18-179) to provide for additional biological survey support for the Tajiguas Landfill
Phase 3C liner project and other landfill projects and to increase the contract amount by $53,100.00 for a total
contract value of $111,720.00 to provide for that additional support; and

b) Determine that this action is exempt from California Environmental Quality Act pursuant to Section 15378
(b)(5), which exempts organizational or administrative activities of governments that will not result in direct or
indirect physical changes to the environment and approve the filing of a Notice of Exemption on that basis.

County of Santa Barbara Printed on 7/1/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

